100000000296

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	<u> </u>
,	•	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone #))
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
	siness Entity Name)	
(Du	siness Entity Name)	
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
Ceranica Copies	_ Certificates of	Olatus
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	_, 1
·	J	
1	,	
		

Office Use Only



100410565801

06/15/23--01014--015 **25.90

2023 AUG | 7 PH 3:59 SECRETATO OF STATE



COVER LETTER

TO:

	gistration Se vision of Cor			
SUBJECT:	BICE COL	E LAW FIRM, P.L.		
SOBJECT.		Name of Lim	ited Liability Company	
The enclose	d Articles of	Amendment and fcc(s) are sub	mitted for filing.	
Please retur	n all correspo	ndence concerning this matter	to the following:	
		David A. Glenny		
			Name of Person	
		Bice Cole Law Firm, P.L.		
			Firm/Company	
		1333 S.E. 25th Loop, Suite	: 101	
			Address	
		Ocala, Florida 34471		
			City/State and Zip Code	
		glenny@bicecolelaw.com		
		E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report not	ification)
For further i	nformation co	oncerning this matter, please ca	all:	
Dave Gibas			352 732-2255	
	Name of	f Person	Area Code Daytin	ne Telephone Number
Enclosed is	a check for th	e following amount:		
\$25.00	Filing Fee	☐ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐ \$60.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	ailing Addres gistration S		<u>Street Address:</u> Registration Se	ection
	_	orporations	Division of Co	
P.0	O. Box 632	7	The Centre of	Γallahassee
Ta	Hahassee, F	FL 32314	2415 N. Monro	e Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLÉS OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Bice Cole Law Firm. P. P. L. (Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records.)

	(A C RATION ISMITTED	maoring company)			
The Articles of Organization for this Limited I	Liability Company	were filed on January 5, 2	2000 and as	ssigned	
Florida document number L00000000296					
This amendment is submitted to amend the fol	lowing:				
A. If amending name, enter the new name of	of the limited lish	nility company here:			
DGII Legal. P.A. PLLC	or the milited has	mity company nere.			
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the	words "Limited Liabi	lity Company," the designation	n "LLC" or the abbreviation "	1. L.C."	
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:		1333 S.E. 25th Loop			
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREA		Suite 101			
Trincipal typic anaress motor bis 71 trines	ET ADDRESS _I	Ocala, Florida 34471			
			202:		
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:		1333 S.E. 25th Loop	2023 AUG Segret	T	
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE	(BOX)	Suite 101	<u> </u>	-	
		Ocala, Florida 34471	7 Y V	$\overline{\mathbf{n}}$	
			ლუ I	D	
B. If amending the registered agent and/or agent and/or the new registered office addre		address on our records,	enter the name of the no	ew registere	
agent and/or the new registered office addre	ess nere:		· = 39		
Name of New Registered Agent:					
	1333 S E 25th	Loop Suita 101			
New Registered Office Address:	1333 S.E. 25th Loop, Suite 101 Enter Florida street address				
	Ocala				
		City	Florida ³⁴⁴⁷¹ Zip Code		
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing	Registered Agent:	, 1	·		
			I £ I		
I hereby accept the appointment as register provisions of all statutes relative to the projections.					
accept the obligations of my position as reg	•		-		

being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address. I hereby confirm that the limited liability

company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

Title	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Type of Action
MGR	GLENNY, DAVID A.	1333 S.E. 25th Loop, Suite 101, Ocala, FL 34471	□Add
			□Remove
			= Change
MGR	DAVIS, MARCIA	1333 S.E. 25th Loop, Suite 101, Ocala, FL 34471	🗆 Add
			□Remove
			🖃 Change
MGR	CHUNG-TIMS, MELANIE	999 Ponce de Leon Blved, Ste. 710, Coral Gables F	
			■Remove
			□ Change
MGR	HAMER, KELLY G.	1333 S.E. 25th Loop, Suite 101, Ocala, FL 34471	🗆 Add
			□Remove
			🖹 Change
			□Add
			Remove
			□Change
			□Add
		-	□Remove
			□Change

				·—·-		. ,
						
	 	-				_
						-
 						
						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 				
					·	
				<u></u>		
				 	 	
Effective date, if other than the fan effective date is listed, the date in Note: If the date inserted in this document's effective date on the	ust be specific a block does not	ınd cannot be pi t meet the app	rior to date of filin plicable statutor	ig or more than 90	(optional) days after filing, nents, this date) Pursuant to 605.0207 will not be listed as
e record specifies a delayed effect d is filed.	ve date, but n	ot an effectiv	e time, at 12:01	a.m. on the ear	lier of: (b) Th	e 90th day after the
Dated June 13	}	2023	·			
(i/m//Ch	ADAD					
<u> </u>	lignature of	a member or a	uthorized represe	ntative of a memb	per	

Filing Fee: \$25.00